divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share
represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the purchaser of our common stock in this offering and
the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after the offering.

STAAR’s historical net tangible book value as of April 3, 2009 was $0.05 per share.  The sale by STAAR of 4,255,319
shares of common stock on June 16, 2009, at a price of $1.88 per share, results in an increase in net tangible book
value to $0.28 per share.  After giving effect to our sale of 300,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the
public offering price of $1.88 per share as well as the June 16, 2009 sale, and after deduction of the estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of April 3, 2009 would have been approximately $10,196,000,
or $0.29 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.01 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $1.59 per share to the purchaser of common
stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution of net tangible book value:

Public offering price per share $ 1.88
Historical net tangible book value per share as of
June 16, 2009 $ 0.28
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.01
Net tangible book value per share after the offering $ 0.29
Dilution per share to new investor $ 1.59

The table above is based on 34,746,948 shares of common stock outstanding on June 17, 2009, which has been
calculated as described on page S-4.

S-6

Edgar Filing: STAAR SURGICAL CO - Form 424B5

7

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive approximately $562,000 in net proceeds from the sale of the 300,000 shares of common stock
offered by us in this offering, based on the public offering price of $1.88 per share, after deducting the estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

We intend to use approximately $7.5 million of the net proceeds of this offering and the offering of 4,255,319 shares